Terms & Conditions

- 1. Our prize draws are open to all residents of the UK & the Republic of Ireland aged 18 and over and not employed by ERDINGER Alkoholfrei and Human Race, or related to employees of ERDINGER Alkoholfrei and Human Race, or persons directly involved in the administration of this prize draw.
- 2. The competition start date is 11th November 2019 and you will be able to enter the competition via the competition page on the Human Race Manchester Marathon website or by opting in on the Manchester Marathon entry form. Entries for each competition must be received by 25th November 2019. ERDINGER Alkoholfrei or Human Race cannot accept any responsibility for entries that are lost delayed or modified in transit.
- 3. Entry to the competition is restricted to two entries per household. Addresses will be checked.
- 4. Should tax liability arise, then it will be the responsibility of the winners to notify their own Government's relevant tax department. Human Race and ERDINGER Alkoholfrei take no responsibility or liability for taxation or for any other costs incurred in connection with the prize received in this promotion.
- 5. ERDINGER Alkoholfrei reserve the right to suspend, change or terminate the prize draw at any time and for any reason, without notice. It is a condition of entry that the rules are accepted as final, and that the entrants agree to abide by the rules.
- 6. The prize includes: an allocated piece of training kit each month of training from the date of the daw, one case of ERDINGER Alkoholfrei Isotonic drink and a commemorative engraved ERDINGER Alkoholfrei glass given to each winner at the completion of the event.
- 7. The prize is not transferable, not exchangeable, and there is no cash alternative. There will be no refund in the event of cancellation by the client. The prize is subject to availability and is to be taken as stated.
- 8. All correct and complete entries will be entered into the prize draw which will take place on 27th November 2019 and entry to the prize draw implies acceptance of any terms and conditions attendant on the prize. The prize is not available in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.
- 9. The prize will be awarded to the first ten names drawn at random from all complete entries received giving the right answer. The winner will be notified by e-mail within 28 days of the Closing Date. The Promoter's decision will be final and the Promoter will not enter into correspondence on any matter to do with the prize draws. The decision of ERDINGER Alkoholfrei shall be final and legally binding.
- 10. ERDINGER Alkoholfrei reserve the right to publish the name and country of the winner. Winner may be required to take part in post-event publicity.
- 11. Promoters: ERDINGER Alkoholfrei, Lange Zeile 1 und 3, 85435 Erding, Germany.